



2026:BHC-AS:13753-DB

Board Sr.No.:-81

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1488 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 4418 OF 2026

Suresh Balu Dhawale ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Shreya Hadgaonkar for Applicant

Shri. O. A. Chandurkar Addl. GP a/w Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi

AGP for Respondent/State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM  
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

**DATE :** 15th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**